

state of wisconsin **Senate Journal**

One-Hundred and Sixth Regular Session

11:15 A.M.

The Senate met.

The Senate was called to order by President Pro Tempore Testin.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (6), the Chief Clerk made the following entries under the above date.

PETITIONS AND COMMUNICATIONS

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative C. Anderson added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 102**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative C. Anderson added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 220**.

THURSDAY, April 27, 2023

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative C. Anderson added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 222**.

ADJOURNMENT

Senator Testin, with unanimous consent, asked that the Senate stand adjourned pursuant to **Senate Joint Resolution 1**.

Adjourned.

11:16 A.M.